

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 2996/2019

Gitesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna (K.k.khanna)

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.K. Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Preetam Singh on behalf of Ms.
Naina Saraf

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

15/03/2019

Matter comes up on an application (I.A.No. 19390/2019), with a prayer for transposition of respondent No. 1 to 9, as petitioners for they have common interests.

Heard and considered.

Suffice it to say that in case the respondents/applicants have same claim as the petitioners, they are free to institute separate writ application(s). Further, if their cause is same, they can also continue as proforma respondents to the writ proceedings.

In view of the above, application (I.A. No. 19390/2019), is closed.

Registry to proceed.

As prayed, list the matter for admission in the week commencing from 22nd April, 2019.

Interim order, if any, already operating, shall continue, till the next date.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J