

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019

Gitesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna  
(K.k.khanna)

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dev Kishan Purohit  
Ms. Neerja Khanna  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Naina Saraf

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA**

**Order**

**26/04/2019**

Despite service of notice on official respondents, none has put in appearance.

It is informed that Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG, is representing the concerned department for the present.

Counsel for the petitioner would furnish a copy of the writ application along with annexures thereto so also interim application No. 20957/2019, in the office of Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG, and file evidence in the Registry.

In that event, Registry would reflect the name of Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG, as counsel for the State-respondents.

Matter be listed on 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.

Interim order, if any, already operating, shall continue till the next date.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J