

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019

Gitesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna
(K.k.khanna)

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. P.K. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yathrath Gupta for Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG Mr. Pritam Singh for Ms. Naina Saraf

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

01/06/2019

Matter comes up on IA No.20957/2019, with a prayer for summoning of the relevant record from the Office of Collector, (Rehabilitation), in view of the fact that information sought under R.T.I., Act, 2005, has also not been responded.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent would complete his instructions in this regard by the next date.

Matter be listed again in third week of July, 2019 as prayed.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J