

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019

Gitesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna  
(K.k.khanna)

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dev Krishna Purohit, Adv. on  
behalf of Mr. Prem Kishan Sharma,  
Adv.  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yasodhar Pandey, Adv. on behalf  
of Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG  
(through Video Conferencing)

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**  
**Order**

**07/01/2021**

Mr. Yasodhar Pandey, Adv. appears on behalf of Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG for all the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the directions given by this Court on 11.07.2019 has not been complied with as cost of Rs.25,000/- for filing of reply has not been paid to any person as there were no specific order while Court giving directions on 11.07.2019.

This Court finds that the cost of Rs.25,000/- for not filing reply may be paid to the petitioner and receipt of same will be filed in the Registry within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondents is also directed to file reply to the writ petition as well as second stay application.

List this case on 29.01.2021.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J