

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019

Gitesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna
(K.k.khanna)

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms.Neerja Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Yashodhar Pandey for
Mr.Anil Mehta, AAG.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

29/01/2021

Learned counsel Mr.Yashodhar Pandey appears on behalf of Mr.Anil Mehta, AAG submits that reply to the writ petition, on behalf of all the respondents, has been filed.

Registry is directed to place the same on record of the Office file.

Learned counsel further submits that cost, as awarded by this Court, has already been paid to the petitioner.

List on 03.02.2021.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J

Himanshu Soni/32/Ramesh Vaishnav