

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019

1. Gitesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna (K.k.khanna), Aged About 35 Years, And Grandson Of Late Shri Chaman Lal Khanna R/o H.no. C-21, Vikas Marg, Sethi Colony, Jaipur
2. Lalita Devi Khanna W/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna (K.k. Khanna), And Daughter-In -Law Of Late Shri Chaman Lal Khanna R/o H.no. C-21, Vikas Marg, Sethi Colony, Jaipur
3. Neerja Khanna D/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna (K.k. Khanna), And Grand Daughter Of Late Shri Chaman Lal Khanna R/o H.no. C-21, Vikas Marg, Sethi Colony, Jaipur
4. Anila Khanna D/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna (K.k. Khanna), And Grand Daughter Of Late Shri Chaman Lal Khanna R/o H.no. C-21, Vikas Marg, Sethi Colony, Jaipur
5. Hema Khanna D/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna (K.k. Khanna), And Grand Daughter Of Late Shri Chaman Lal Khanna R/o H.no. C-21, Vikas Marg, Sethi Colony, Jaipur. All Legal Heirs Of Late Shri Kishen Kishore Khanna S/o Late Shri Chaman Lal Khanna (Refugee/head Of Family/karta/displaced Refugee From West Pakistan After March 1947 And Allottee Of Plot No.b-34, Adarsh Nagar Colony, Jaipur)

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through The Principal Secretary, Urban Development Department, Government Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur,.
2. The Collector, Jaipur, Collectorate Banipark, Jaipur
3. The Executive Engineer, Building And Roads, Public Works Department, Jacob Road, Jaipur
4. The Municipal Corporation, Through Commissioner, Lal Kothi, Tonk Road, Jaipur.
5. The Deputy Commissioner, Moti Doongri Zone, Municipal Corporation Jaipur, Sector-4, Jawahar Nagar, Jaipur.
6. Jugal Kishore Khanna S/o Late Shri Chaman Lal Khanna, R/o H.no. 47/131, Kiran Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur

7. Ramesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Chaman Lal Khanna, R/o H.no. C-21, Vikas Marg, Sethi Colony, Jaipur
8. Krishna Prakash D/o Late Shri Chaman Lal Khanna, R/o H.no. 836, Frontier Colony, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur
9. Shashi Soni D/o Late Shri Chaman Lal Khanna, R/o H.no. C-21, Vikas Marg, Sethi Colony, Jaipur

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Neerja Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

03/02/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants to withdraw the application No. 2/2019, filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners for modification of the order dated 14.02.2019.

Accordingly, application for modification of the order dated 14.02.2019 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Parul Sharma/Preeti Asopa/51

सत्यमेव जयते