

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019

Gitesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna
(K.k.khanna)

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Neerja Khanna
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yashodhar Pandey on behalf of Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 Mr. Martand Pratap Singh for respondent No.6

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Order

29/09/2021

S.B. Civil Misc. Application No.1/2021:-

Application under Order 1 Rule 10 C.P.C. to implead the applicant as respondents is allowed subject to any objection that may be raised by the petitioner at the time of hearing.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019:-

List on 29.10.2021, awaiting service of notice on unserved respondents.

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ