

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019

Gitesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna
(K.k.khanna)

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms.Neerja Khanna, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Anil Mehta, AAG with Ms.Archna, Adv. & Mr.Vikram Singh Panwar, Adv. for Mr.Martand Pratap Singh, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

13/07/2022

Learned Additional Advocate General Mr.Anil Mehta submits that some time may be granted to seek instructions in the matter and he also wants to file reply to the misc. application.

One week's time is granted to do the needful.

List the matter on 20th July, 2022.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J