

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019

Gitesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna
(K.k.khanna)

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Neerja Khanna, adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Archana, Adv. with Mr. Prawal Mishra, Adv. for Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG Mr. Anurag Kalavatiya, Adv. Mr. Akshat Khandelwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

03/07/2023

1. Counsel for the applicants is directed to supply a copy of the application filed by them under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleading, in the offices of Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG as well as Mr. Anant Mehta, Adv.
2. List this matter again after two weeks after showing name of Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG in the cause list.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J