

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019

Gitesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna  
(K.k.khanna)

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                      |
|-------------------|---|----------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms.Neeraja Khanna    |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr.Anurag Kalavatiya |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**Order**

**16/12/2024**

On joint request of learned counsel for the parties, put up on  
19.12.2024.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

Monika/139