

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019

Gitesh Khanna & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Neerja Khanna
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Anurag Kalavatiya

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

25/03/2025

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to address this Court on merit of the applications no.1/2022, 1/2024, 2/2024, 3/2024, 4/2024, 5/2024, 2/2025.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application no.1/2025.

Learned counsel for the applicant wants to withdraw the application no.2/2022.

The application no.2/2022 is dismissed accordingly.

List the matter on 17.04.2025 as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J