

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019

Gitesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna  
(K.k.khanna)

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Neerja Khanna                                                                              |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat,<br>Mr. Manoj Choudhary,<br>Mr. Mahendra Pate for<br>Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG |

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**07/05/2025**

Counsel for the respondents-State needs two weeks time to file reply to the interim application No.01/2025 and 02/2025.

Time sought for, is granted.

Till next date, the parties are directed to maintain status quo.

List on 22.05.2025 after reflecting name of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG and Mr. Neeraj Batra, GC in the cause list.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J