

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2996/2019

Gitesh Khanna S/o Late Shri Kishan Kishore Khanna
(K.k.khanna) & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Gitesh Khanna, present-in-person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.S.P.S. Rajawat, Asst.GC. Ms.Gunjan Chawla for Mr.Neeraj Batra, GC.

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

25/07/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks one weeks' time to file reply to the interim applications submitted by the applicants.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J